## CONSTITUTION OF L'ASSOCIATION DES PARENTS DE L'ÉCOLE CÔTE DU SOLEIL

- 1. The name of the Society shall be <u>Association des parents de l'École Côte du Soleil (herein referred</u> to as the "Association"). For the purpose of banking and legal documents the Association may be referred to as the A.P.É.C.S.
- 2. The following are the purposes of the Association:
  - a. Foster cooperation and communication among the school community at École Côte du Soleil;
  - b. Advise the school board, principal, and staff on any matter relating to the school, other than matters assigned to the "Comité des partenaires" of École Côte du Soleil;
  - **C.** Participate in the work of the "Comité des partenaires" through the Association's elected representative(s);
  - d. Advise and participate in the activities of the Fédération des Parents Francophones de Colombie-Britannique;
  - e. Support the school with informing parents regarding École Côte du Soleil services, programs and activities;
  - f. Promote, in a financial or logistical manner, the French learning environment at École Côte du Soleil as well as in its extracurricular activities;
  - g. Promote the development of a Francophone cultural identity in the students of École Côte du Soleil through the organization of cultural, educational, physical or social activities;
  - h. Provide a place where members of the school community can meet, exchange and make known their opinions on questions relevant to Francophone education;
  - i. Cooperate with other organizations or societies that share similar objectives;
  - j. Organize fundraising activities if the Association deems it necessary in order to meet its objectives; make use of government funds, donations, gifts and private funds;
  - k. Purchase, rent or sell equipment and/or material deemed necessary to meet the needs of the Association; and
  - I. Carry out all other activities deemed necessary to meet the Association's goals.